¥ LEXINGTON

JIM GRAY MONICA CONRAD
MAYOR DIRECTOR
PARKS & RECREATION
TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council
FROM: Vi
Monica Conra@ctor, Parks and Recreation
DATE: May 15, 2017
SUBJECT: Change Order #1 to Bid Number 185-2016
Request
Authorization to: Execute Change Order #1 with Pace Contracting in the amount of

Why are you requesting?

$86,615.79 for the Construction Services for the Jacobson Park Sprayground
& Masterson Station Park Sprayground, Contract #90-2017. The new
contract amount including this change order is $1,194,115.79.

To upgrade concrete sidewalk to asphalt walking trail at Masterson Station

Park, upgrade building veneer to Hardi-board and split face stone at
Jacobson Park and piping design changes based on final engineered plans.
Department needs this action completed because: To adjust the contract as required for construction.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for this FY is:  $86,615.79

The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted
Account number:
PROJ-Grant / Activity | FUND | DEPTID SECTION ACCOUNT SITE | BUDGET REF | AMOUNT
Jacobson-2017 / 2607 707601 7211 90319 746 2017 $50,237.16
Construct
Masterson- 2607 707601 7211 90319 798 2017 $36,378.63
2017/Construct

Commissioner/ Director: Geoff Reed, Commissioner, General Services

Monica Conrad, Director, Parks and Recreation

File No: 0488-17

200 East Ma'n Street. Lexington, KY £0507  859.258.390C Phore / 859.258.3908 Fax / ‘exingicnky.gov



