‘- ‘ 15415 Shelbyville Rd,
pace Lovisville, KY 40245
-" contracting llc 502.386.8997 (cel)

502.815.4145 (office)

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Date: 8/21/2017
Pace Job No. 5421
Contract No. 185-2016
Request No. RFP-05 thru RFP-11

Element Design

¢/0 Ramona Fry

366 S. Broadway
Lexington, KY 40508

Project Name: Jacobson & Masterson Park Spraygrounds
Description: Cost breakdown for RFP 05 thru RFP 10 Cost + Days

RFP 05 Revisions to drain down pits + lid pricing for both Parks $ 7,500.92 3
RFP 06 Masterson Park Building Anti graffiti coating $ 1,516.52 0
RFP 07 Valve extensions at sanitary backwater valves (3) - both Parks  $ 2411.26 1
RFP 08 Auto-lock hardware at Jacobson restroom doors (2) $ 4,257.91 1
RFP 10 Jacobson & Masterson Park Building Exhaust Fans & Louvers § 4,087.59 2
RFP 11  Upgrade to Stainless Steel Baby Changing Station for Jacobson

Restrooms $ 2,349.43 0
Vapor  Deduct for Urinal in Jacobson Women's Restroom & Vapor
Barrier Barrior : $  (1,105.00) 0
ELEC  Electrical Enclosures & Receptacles for Masterson & Jacobson $ 5,600.00 0
ELEC  Purchasing and pulling new wire from pad mounted

Transformer to Panel at Masterson Station 3 1,350.00 ]
TIME  Request for additional time due to finalization of sprayground

equipment design & equipment production delays $ - 25
PIPE Installation of Flow Meters in Individual lines $ 300.00 0

Total Change Order Request: $ 28,268.63 32
Change in Contract Calendar Days: 32 Days

Comments:

A contract extension of 32 calendar days is requested due to finalization of sprayground equipment design, receipt
of equipment, and change order requests to date. The final pieces of equipment were received on July 31. Pace
Contracting is committed to working with the owner and architcct to construct the spraygrounds in a timely manner
that does not sacrifice quality.

Accepted by:

ING, LLC Element Design & LFUCG

"~ Signatune

{/ Printed Name: Michael C Bryant Printed Name:

Date: 87212017 Date: #2017




