” LEXINGTON MONICA CONRAD

JIM GRAY
MAYOR BIRECTOR
PARKS & RECREATION
TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council
FROM: V.V
Monﬁt’a%onrz‘q,_gi/ector, Parks and Recreation
DATE: August 21, 2017
SUBJECT: Change Order #2 to Bid Number 185-2016
Request
Authorization to: Execute Change Order #2 with Pace Contracting in the amount of

$28,268.63 for the Construction Services for the Jacobson Park spray
ground & Masterson Station Park spray ground, Contract #90-2017. The
new contract amount including this change order is $1,222,384.42.

Why are you requesting? These changes are required additions and/or upgrades to various portions

of the spray grounds’ construction due to unforeseen changes in project
scope, design and/or other regulatory requirements. These changes include
upgrades to required drain down pits, valve extensions and flow meters for
the spray ground plumbing, exhaust fans and louvers and electrical
enclosures in the mechanical rooms at both parks; applying anti-graffiti
protection to mechanical building block and making necessary electrical
connection to pad mounted transformer at Masterson Station Park; and
upgrading locking mechanisms and baby changing stations to new restroom
building at Jacobson Park. These changes will also extend the contract
date/duration a total of 32 days.

Department needs this action completed because: To adjust the contract as required for construction of spray
grounds at Jacobson and Masterson Station Parks.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost forthis FYis:  $28,268.63

The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted

Account number:

200 East Main Street, Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3900 Phone / 859.258.3909 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



Page 2 of 2

PROI-Grant / Activity | FUND | DEPTID SECTION ACCOUNT SITE BUDGET REF | AMOUNT
Jacobson-2017 / 2607 707601 7211 90319 746 2017 $15,452.23
Construct

Masterson- 2607 707601 7211 90319 798 2017 $12,816.40
2017/Construct

Commissioner/ Director:

File No:

Geoff Reed, Commissioner, General Services
Monica Conrad, Director, Parks and Recreation

0854-17

200 East Main Street, Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3900 Phone / 859.258.3809 Fax / lexingtonky. gov




